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Air Force   
 
Jeffrey P. Luster 
Deputy General Counsel 
Installations, Energy & Environment (SAF/GCN) 
1740 Air Force Pentagon, Room 5E773 
Washington, DC  20330-1740  
COMM 571-256-4809 / DSN 260-4809 
jeffrey.p.luster.civ@mail.mil 

Army Corps of Engineers  
 
Headquarters: 
Mr. Lance Wood, Assistant Chief Counsel 
Environmental Law and Regulatory Programs 
Office of the Chief Counsel 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (HQ) 
441 G Street NW 
Washington, D.C.  20314-1000 
202-761-8556 
lance.d.wood@usace.army.mil  
 
North Atlantic Division (ME to VA): 
Ms. Roselle E. Henn, Environmental Team Leader  
North Atlantic Division 
Planning and Policy              
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
301 General Lee Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY  11252-6700 
347-370-4562 
roselle.e.henn@usace.army.mil  
 
New England District: 
Mr. William A. Hubbard, Chief Evaluation Branch 
New England District 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
696 Virginia Road 
Concord, MA  01742-2751 
978-318-8552 
william.a.hubbard@usace.army.mil  

Bureau of Indian Affairs   
 
Office of Trust Responsibility 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Dept. of the Interior  
1849 C St., N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20240 

Bureau of Land Management 
 
Bureau of Land Management 
1849 C Street NW, Rm. 5665 
Washington, D.C.  20240 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
 
Ms. Tamara S. Arzt, Environmental Protection 
Specialist 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
Division of Environmental Assessment 
381 Elden Street, MS 4042 
Herndon, VA  20170 
703-787-1643 
tamara.arzt@boem.gov  
 
Mr. Idrissa Boube 
Environmental Scientist 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management (BOEM) 
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard GM 623E 
New Orleans, LA 70123 
504-731-1531 
Idrissa.Boube@boem.gov  
 

Coast Guard  
 
Ms. Kebby Kelley 
Environmental Planning Team Lead 
Office of Environmental Management (CG-47) 
United States Coast Guard Headquarters, STOP 7714 
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue. SE 
Washington, DC 20593-7714 
202-475-5690 
kebby.kelley@uscg.mil 

Department of Energy   
 
Ms. Erica Folio (FE-32), General Engineer 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
Room #3G-043 
Washington, D.C.  20585 
202-586-1920 
erica.folio@hq.doe.gov 
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Environmental Protection Agency   
 
Director 
NEPA Compliance Division 
U.S. EPA Office of Federal Activities 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., MC 2252A 
Washington, D.C.  20460 
 

Federal Aviation Administration 
 
Ms. Katherine Andrus, Manager 
Environmental Policy and Operations Division 
AEE-400 
Office of Environment and Energy 
Federal Aviation Administration 
800 Independence Avenue SW Room 903E 
Washington DC 20591 
202-267-9548 
katherine.andrus@faa.gov  

Federal Emergency Management Agency   
 
Ms. Portia Ross 
Environmental Officer 
Office of Environmental Planning and Historic 
Preservation.  
FEMA Headquarters 
400 C Street SW, Suite 313 
Washington, DC 20472-3020 
202-212-5929 
portia.ross@fema.dhs.gov 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
 
Federal Power Act (Hydropower & Ocean Energy): 
Mr. Tim Konnert 
Office of Energy Projects 
Division of Hydropower Licensing  
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
888 First St., NE 
Washington, D.C.  20426 
202-502-6359 
timothy.konnert@ferc.gov  
 
Natural Gas Act (Pipelines & LNG): 
Mr. James Martin, Environmental Scientist 
Office of Energy Projects 
Division of Gas - Environment and Engineering 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
888 First Street, NE 
Washington, D.C.  20426 
202-502-8045 
james.martin@ferc.gov 

Federal Highway Administration 
 
Federal Highway Administration 
Southeast Federal Center Building 
1200 New Jersey Ave., S.E. 
Washington, D.C.  20590-9898 

Fish & Wildlife Service   
 
Division of Habitat Conservation 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Rm 400 
Arlington, VA  22203 

Forest Service 
 
USDA Forest Service 
Watershed, Fish & Wildlife 
3SE Yates 
201 14th Street SW 
Washington, D.C.  20250 
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General Services Administration 
 
Mr. Nathan Smith, Director 
Fire, Safety, and Environmental Programs 
GSA Public Buildings Service 
1800 F Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20405 
202-501-1116 
nathan.smith@gsa.gov  
 
Ms. Lee Anne Galanes, Lead Realty Specialist 
Office of Real Property Utilization and Disposal 
GSA Public Buildings Service 
1800 F Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20405 
202-501-2287 
leeanne.galanes@gsa.gov 

Housing and Urban Development 
 
Ms. Danielle Schopp, JD, MPA 
Director, Office of Environment and Energy 
Department of Housing and Urban Development 
451 7th St., S.W., Room 7250 
Washington, D.C.  20410 
202-402-4442 
danielle.l.schopp@hud.gov 

Maritime Administration  
 
Maritime Administration 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
400 Seventh St., S.W.  Room 7201 
Washington, D.C.  20590 

National Indian Gaming Commission 
 
Chairman  
National Indian Gaming Commission  
1441 L Street NW, Suite 9100  
Washington, D.C.  20005 

National Park Service 
 
Environmental Quality Division 
National Park Service 
1849 C St., N.W. (Mail Stop 774) 
Washington, D.C.  20240 

Navy and Marine Corps 
 
Ms. Jillian L. Morrison 
CAPT, JAGC, USN 
Deputy Assistant Judge Advocate General 
(Environmental Law) 
2000 Navy Pentagon 
Room 4D640 
Washington, D.C.  20350 
703-693-1625 
jillian.morrison@navy.mil 

NOAA - National Marine Fisheries Service   
 
Fisheries: 
Ms. Margo Schulze-Haugen, Division Chief 
Office of Sustainable Fisheries 
National Marine Fisheries Service, NOAA 
1315 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
301-427-8503 
margo.schulze-haugen@noaa.gov  
 
Habitat: 
Ms. Kara Meckley, Habitat Protection Division 
(F/HC2) 
National Marine Fisheries Service, NOAA 
1315 East-West Highway, Rm 14100 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
301-427-8642 
kara.meckley@noaa.gov  
 
Protected Resources: 
Ms. Angela Somma, Division Chief 
Endangered Species Division (PR3) 
National Marine Fisheries Service, NOAA 
1315 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
301-427-8403 
angela.somma@noaa.gov 

NOAA - National Marine Sanctuaries Program   
 
Ms. Vicki Wedell 
Office of National Marine Sanctuaries 
National Ocean Service, NOAA 
1305 East-West Hwy., 11th Floor (N/ORM6) 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
301-713-7237 
vicki.wedell@noaa.gov 
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NOAA – Office for Coastal Management 
 
Mr. David Kaiser, Senior Policy Analyst  
Office for Coastal Management, NOAA 
Coastal Response Research Center 
University of New Hampshire  
246 Gregg Hall, 35 Colovos Road  
Durham, New Hampshire  03824-3534  
603-862-2719 
david.kaiser@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. Kerry Kehoe, Federal Consistency Specialist 
Office for Coastal Management, NOAA 
1305 East West Hwy., 10th Floor (N/ORM3) 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
240-533-0782 
kerry.kehoe@noaa.gov 
 
Ms. Joelle Gore, Chief 
Stewardship Division 
Office for Coastal Management, NOAA 
1305 East West Hwy., 10th Floor (N/ORM3) 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
240-533-0813 
joelle.gore@noaa.gov 
 
Jeffrey L. Payne, Ph.D., Director 
Office for Coastal Management, NOAA 
1305 East West Hwy., 10th Floor (N/ORM3) 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
843-740-1207 
jeff.payne@noaa.gov  

NOAA Office of General Counsel,  
Oceans and Coasts Section (GCOC) 
 
Mr. Adam Dilts, Assistant General Counsel 
Oceans and Coasts Section 
NOAA Office of General Counsel 
1305 East-West Highway, 6th Floor 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
301-713-7392 
adam.dilts@noaa.gov 

Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
 
Ms. Esther Houseman  
Office of the General Counsel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-15D21 
Washington, D.C.  20555 
Esther.Houseman@nrc.gov 
 
Mr. Peyton Doub 
Mr. Kevin Folk 
Division of Site Safety and Environmental Analysis 
Office of New Reactors  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop T-7F27 
Washington, D.C.  20555 
Peyton.Doub@nrc.gov 
Kevin.Folk@nrc.gov 

Surface Transportation Board 
 
Mr. Kenneth H. Blodgett, Envtl. Protection Specialist 
Section of Environmental Analysis 
Surface Transportation Board 
Patriots Plaza 
395 E Street, SW 
Washington, D.C.  20423 
202-245-0305 
blodgettk@stb.dot.gov 

United States Postal Service 
 
Ms. Charlotte Parrish 
Facilities Environmental Specialist 
Field and HQ Support  
USPS NJ NDC 
80 County Rd., 3rd Floor 
Jersey City, NJ  07097-9800 
201-714-7216 
charlotte.parrish@usps.gov 
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